TAI-TECH P2
1. Features
2. Applications
3. Dimensions
A
B
C
E
D
330
2134
Series A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
TMPC8030HP 8.8±0.4 8.4±0.3 2.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 5.0±0.3 9.6 4.5 5.5
TMPC8040HP 8.8±0.4 8.4±0.3 3.8±0.2 1.6±0.3 5.0±0.3 9.6 4.5 5.5
TMPC1002H 11.0±0.5 10.0±0.3 1.8±0.2 2.3±0.3 3.0±0.3 12.5 5.4 3.5
TMPC1203HP 13.5±0.5 12.5±0.3 2.8±0.2 2.3±0.3 4.7±0.3 14.5 8.0 5.0
TMPC1235HP 13.5±0.5 12.5±0.3 3.3±0.2 2.3±0.3 4.7±0.3 14.2 8.0 5.0
A
B
C
　100
2134 E
D
A
B
C
E
D
R45
2134
SMD Power Choke Coil TMPC-Series(G)
L
G
Hleadframe
non-leadframe
Series Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
TMPC1003H leadframe 11.0±0.5 10.0±0.3 2.8±0.2 2.3±0.3 3.0±0.3 13.6 5.4 3.5non-leadframe
TMPC1004H leadframe 11.0±0.5 10.0±0.3 3.8±0.2 2.3±0.3 3.0±0.3 13.6 5.4 3.5non-leadframe
TMPC1005H leadframe 11.0±0.5 10.0±0.3 4.8±0.2 2.3±0.3 3.0±0.3 13.6 5.4 3.5non-leadframe
TMPC1205HP leadframe 13.5±0.5 12.5±0.3 4.8±0.2 2.3±0.3 4.7±0.3 14.2 8.0 5.0non-leadframe
TMPC1206HP leadframe 13.5±0.5 12.5±0.3 5.7±0.3 2.3±0.3 4.7±0.3 14.2 8.0 5.0
non-leadframe
TMPC1265HP leadframe 13.5±0.5 12.5±0.3 6.2±0.3 2.3±0.3 4.7±0.3 14.2 8.0 5.0non-leadframe

D: Inductance 1R0=1.0uH
E: Inductance Tolerance M=±20%
F:Code Marking: Black.1R0 and 2134 (21 YY, 34 WW,follow production date).
TAI-TECH P4
5. Specification
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat ( A )
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Max
TMPC8030HP-R33MG-D 0.33 25.0 47.0 2.2 2.5
TMPC8030HP-R47MG-D 0.47 20.0 36.0 3.0 3.3
TMPC8030HP-1R0MG-D 1.00 14.0 26.0 5.5 6.05
TMPC8030HP-1R5MG-D 1.50 13.0 23.0 9.0 10.4
TMPC8030HP-2R2MG-D 2.20 11.5 21.0 11.7 13
TMPC8030HP-3R3MG-D 3.30 10.0 16.0 19 21.9
TMPC8030HP-4R7MG-D 4.70 9.0 14.0 28 32.2
TMPC8030HP-6R8MG-D 6.80 7.0 13.0 49.5 57
TMPC8030HP-8R2MG-D 8.20 5.5 11.0 56 64.4
TMPC8030HP-100MG-D 10.0 4.8 9.0 65 74.5
TMPC8030HP-150MG-D 15.0 3.8 7.0 102.0 122.0
TMPC8030HP-220MG-D 22.0 3.2 6.5 135.0 162.0
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat ( A )
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Max
TMPC8040HP-R15MG-D 0.15 32 70 1.15 1.30
TMPC8040HP-R22MG-D 0.22 31 60 1.60 1.76
TMPC8040HP-R33MG-D 0.33 30 55 2.0 2.20
TMPC8040HP-R47MG-D 0.47 28 40 2.6 2.86
TMPC8040HP-R56MG-D 0.56 25 38 2.7 2.97
TMPC8040HP-R68MG-D 0.68 23 36 3.1 3.41
TMPC8040HP-R82MG-D 0.82 21 32 3.7 4.10
TMPC8040HP-1R0MG-D 1.0 18 29 4.5 4.95
TMPC8040HP-1R5MG-D 1.5 17 27 6.6 7.30
TMPC8040HP-2R2MG-D 2.2 16 25 10.8 11.9
TMPC8040HP-3R3MG-D 3.3 14 22 15 16.5
TMPC8040HP-4R7MG-D 4.7 8.5 19 26.8 29.5
TMPC8040HP-5R6MG-D 5.6 7.5 17 30 35
TMPC8040HP-6R8MG-D 6.8 6.5 16.5 40 46
TMPC8040HP-8R2MG-D 8.2 6.0 16 44 51
TMPC8040HP-100MG-D 10 5.6 10 53 61
TMPC8040HP-220MG-D 22.0 3.9 8.0 100 120
TMPC8040HP-330MG-D 33.0 3.5 5.0 110 132
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat ( A )
Typ
DCR
(mΩ) Typ
DCR
(mΩ) Max
TMPC1002H-1R0MG-D 1.00 8.5 26.0 15 18
TMPC1002H-1R5MG-D 1.50 8.0 23.0 21 25
TMPC1002H-2R2MG-D 2.20 7.0 19.0 27 32
TMPC1002H-3R3MG-D 3.30 5.5 16.0 44 52
TMPC1002H-4R7MG-D 4.70 5.0 14.0 54 64
TMPC1002H-6R7MG-D 6.70 4.0 11.0 63 73
TMPC1002H-8R2MG-D 8.20 3.2 9.0 90 105
TMPC1002H-100MG-D 10.0 3.0 7.0 100 120
TAI-TECH P5
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat ( A )
Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Typ
DCR (mΩ)
Max Type
TMPC1003H-R15YG-D 0.15±30% 35 60 0.9 1.1 non-leadframe
TMPC1003H-R22MG-D 0.22 30 55 1.1 1.3 non-leadframe
TMPC1003H-R33MG-D 0.33 25 47 1.2 1.5 non-leadframe
TMPC1003H-R47MG-D 0.47 20 33 2.1 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPC1003H-R56MG-D 0.56 16 24 2.6 3.0 leadframe
TMPC1003H-1R0MG-D 1.00 15 20 4.6 6.0 leadframe
TMPC1003H-1R5MG-D 1.50 13 20 6.5 7.5 leadframe
TMPC1003H-2R2MG-D 2.20 12 16 8.0 9.0 leadframe
TMPC1003H-3R3MG-D 3.30 9 14 14.5 16 leadframe
TMPC1003H-4R7MG-D 4.70 7 13 20.5 22.5 leadframe
TMPC1003H-5R6MG-D 5.60 7 12 28 32.5 leadframe
TMPC1003H-6R8MG-D 6.80 6.5 9.5 30.2 35 leadframe
TMPC1003H-8R2MG-D 8.20 6 8.5 42 48 leadframe
TMPC1003H-100MG-D 10.0 5 8 50 55 leadframe
TMPC1003H-150MG-D 15.0 4 7 72 86 leadframe
TMPC1003H-220MG-D 22.0 3 5.5 115 140 leadframe
TMPC1003H-470MG-D 47.0 2 4 216 260 leadframe
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat ( A )
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Max Type
TMPC1004H-R10YG-D 0.10±30% 46 80.0 0.35 0.41 non-leadframe
TMPC1004H-R15YG-D 0.15±30% 43.0 75.0 0.50 0.60 non-leadframe
TMPC1004H-R22MG-D 0.22 35.0 60.0 0.80 1.00 non-leadframe
TMPC1004H-R33MG-D 0.33 31.0 60.0 1.00 1.20 non-leadframe
TMPC1004H-R47MG-D 0.47 28.0 43.0 1.30 1.50 non-leadframe
TMPC1004H-R56MG-D 0.56 25.0 40.0 1.60 1.80 non-leadframe
TMPC1004H-R68MG-D 0.68 22.0 39.0 2.40 2.70 non-leadframe
TMPC1004H-1R0MG-D 1.00 18.0 36.0 3.00 3.30 non-leadframe
TMPC1004H-1R5MG-D 1.50 16.0 33.0 4.00 4.60 non-leadframe
TMPC1004H-2R2MG-D 2.20 12.0 27.0 6.50 7.00 leadframe
TMPC1004H-3R3MG-D 3.30 11.0 20.0 10.8 11.8 leadframe
TMPC1004H-4R7MG-D 4.70 10.0 17.0 15.0 15.5 leadframe
TMPC1004H-5R6MG-D 5.60 9.00 14.0 17.0 19.3 leadframe
TMPC1004H-6R8MG-D 6.80 8.50 13.5 17.5 23.3 leadframe
TMPC1004H-8R2MG-D 8.20 8.00 12.5 20.0 22.5 leadframe
TMPC1004H-100MG-D 10.0 7.50 12.0 27.0 30.0 leadframe
TMPC1004H-150MG-D 15.0 6.25 10.0 40.0 45.0 leadframe
TMPC1004H-220MG-D 22.0 5.00 7.00 64.0 74.0 leadframe
TMPC1004H-330MG-D 33.0 3.50 5.00 92.0 112 leadframe
TMPC1004H-470MG-D 47.0 3.00 4.50 145 167 leadframe
TMPC1004H-680MG-D 68.0 2.00 3.00 205 240 leadframe
TMPC1004H-820MG-D 82.0 1.5 2.5 265 320 leadframe
TMPC1004H-101MG-D 100.0 1.3 2.4 362 420 leadframe
TAI-TECH P6
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat ( A )
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Max Type
TMPC1005H-R22MG-D 0.22 45 70 0.45 0.5 non-leadframe
TMPC1005H-R47MG-D 0.47 28 50 1.15 1.38 non-leadframe
TMPC1005H-R56MG-D 0.56 26.5 43 1.3 1.5 non-leadframe
TMPC1005H-R68MG-D 0.68 25 35 1.7 1.9 non-leadframe
TMPC1005H-1R0MG-D 1.00 22 30 2.8 3.5 non-leadframe
TMPC1005H-1R5MG-D 1.50 19 27 3.5 4.1 non-leadframe
TMPC1005H-2R2MG-D 2.20 16 24 5.4 6.0 leadframe
TMPC1005H-3R3MG-D 3.30 14 22 9.0 10.4 leadframe
TMPC1005H-4R7MG-D 4.70 13 19 10 12.5 leadframe
TMPC1005H-5R6MG-D 5.60 10 16 14 16.8 leadframe
TMPC1005H-6R8MG-D 6.80 9.5 15 16.5 21 leadframe
TMPC1005H-8R2MG-D 8.20 9.0 14.5 18.5 24 leadframe
TMPC1005H-100MG-D 10.0 8.0 13.5 25 29 leadframe
TMPC1005H-150MG-D 15.0 5.5 9.5 37 45 leadframe
TMPC1005H-220MG-D 22.0 5.0 9.0 50 60 leadframe
TMPC1005H-330MG-D 33.0 4.3 7.5 80 92 leadframe
TMPC1005H-470MG-D 47.0 3.8 6.5 125 145 leadframe
TMPC1005H-680MG-D 68.0 2.5 4.0 176 205 leadframe
TMPC1005H-820MG-D 82.0 2.3 3.6 245 294 leadframe
TMPC1005H-101MG-D 100 2.0 3.0 315 380 leadframe
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat ( A )
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Max
TMPC1203HP-R36MG-D 0.36 30 50 2.2 2.6
TMPC1203HP-R56MG-D 0.56 27 42 2.9 3.5
TMPC1203HP-R68MG-D 0.68 25 40 4.6 5.1
TMPC1203HP-1R0MG-D 1.00 22 35 6.2 8.0
TMPC1203HP-1R5MG-D 1.50 18 30 8.0 9.5
TMPC1203HP-2R2MG-D 2.20 14 25 12 17
TMPC1203HP-3R3MG-D 3.30 10 20 20 24
TMPC1203HP-4R7MG-D 4.70 8.5 18 29 35
TMPC1203HP-100MG-D 10.0 7.5 12 55 66
TMPC1203HP-150MG-D 15.0 6 9 83 92
TMPC1203HP-220MG-D 22.0 4 6.5 115 140
TMPC1203HP-330MG-D 33.0 3 5 150 180
TMPC1203HP-470MG-D 47.0 2.5 4.5 230 280
TAI-TECH P7
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat ( A )
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Max
TMPC1235HP-1R0MG-D 1.00 24 40 2.7 3.5
TMPC1235HP-1R5MG-D 1.50 19 35 4.8 5.5
TMPC1235HP-2R2MG-D 2.20 16 29 6.3 8.0
TMPC1235HP-3R3MG-D 3.30 12 27 11 13.5
TMPC1235HP-4R7MG-D 4.70 10 24 15.3 18.5
TMPC1235HP-5R6MG-D 5.60 9.5 19 18 22
TMPC1235HP-6R8MG-D 6.80 9 18 20 24
TMPC1235HP-8R2MG-D 8.20 8.5 16 23 28
TMPC1235HP-100MG-D 10.0 7.0 14 29 34
TMPC1235HP-150MG-D 15.0 6.5 10 55 65
TMPC1235HP-220MG-D 22.0 4.5 7 83 99
TMPC1235HP-330MG-D 33.0 3.5 6 132 160
TMPC1235HP-470MG-D 47.0 3 5.5 181 218
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat ( A )
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Max Type
TMPC1205HP-R10MG-D 0.10 55 120 0.35 0.45 non-leadframe
TMPC1205HP-R22MG-D 0.22 52 110 0.5 0.7 non-leadframe
TMPC1205HP-R33MG-D 0.33 42 80 0.7 0.9 non-leadframe
TMPC1205HP-R47MG-D 0.47 38 65 0.86 1.1 non-leadframe
TMPC1205HP-R56MG-D 0.56 36 55 1.0 1.5 non-leadframe
TMPC1205HP-R68MG-D 0.68 34 54 1.4 1.7 non-leadframe
TMPC1205HP-R82MG-D 0.82 31 52 1.7 2.1 non-leadframe
TMPC1205HP-1R0MG-D 1.00 29 50 1.85 2.5 non-leadframe
TMPC1205HP-1R5MG-D 1.50 27 48 2.8 3.3 non-leadframe
TMPC1205HP-2R2MG-D 2.20 20 32 4.2 5.5 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-3R3MG-D 3.30 15 32 6.8 9.2 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-4R7MG-D 4.70 12 27 11.4 15.0 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-5R6MG-D 5.60 11.5 22 12.3 16.5 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-6R8MG-D 6.80 11 21 14.5 18.5 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-8R2MG-D 8.20 9.5 18 16.8 22.5 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-100MG-D 10.0 9.0 16 21.4 25.5 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-150MG-D 15.0 8.2 13 32 38 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-220MG-D 22.0 6.5 10 50 58 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-330MG-D 33.0 5.0 8.0 73 88 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-470MG-D 47.0 4.0 6.5 100 120 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-560MG-D 56.0 3.7 6.0 120 144 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-680MG-D 68.0 3.5 5.5 135 162 leadframe
TMPC1205HP-820MG-D 82.0 3.0 4.8 198 238 leadframe
TAI-TECH P8
Part Number
Inductance
L0 (uH)
±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat 1 ( A )
Typ
I sat 2 ( A )
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Max Type
TMPC1206HP-R22YG-D 0.22±30% 55 100 120 0.48 0.65 non-leadframe
TMPC1206HP-R47MG-D 0.47 38 60 64 0.92 1.3 non-leadframe
TMPC1206HP-R56MG-D 0.56 35 56 60 1.15 1.5 non-leadframe
TMPC1206HP-R68MG-D 0.68 33 53 57 1.33 1.7 non-leadframe
TMPC1206HP-1R0MG-D 1.00 29 45 53 1.8 2.4 non-leadframe
TMPC1206HP-1R5MG-D 1.50 26 43 50 2.7 3.2 non-leadframe
TMPC1206HP-2R2MG-D 2.20 21 34 43 4.0 4.7 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-3R3MG-D 3.30 17 28 35 5.8 7.1 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-4R7MG-D 4.70 16 25 30 9.5 11.5 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-5R6MG-D 5.60 15.5 22 28 10.8 12.6 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-6R8MG-D 6.80 15 19 25 12 13.8 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-8R2MG-D 8.20 11 17 23 13.6 16 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-100MG-D 10.0 11 15.5 21 18 20.7 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-150MG-D 15.0 9.0 13 16 25 29 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-220MG-D 22.0 8.0 11 14 34 39.5 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-330MG-D 33.0 6.0 8.0 12.0 65 75 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-470MG-D 47.0 5.5 7.0 11.0 80 90 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-560MG-D 56.0 5.3 6.5 10 101 118 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-680MG-D 68.0 5.0 6.0 9.0 120 140 leadframe
.TMPC1206HP-820MG-D 82.0 4.5 5.5 8.5 138 161 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-101MG-D 100 4.0 5.0 8.0 180 200 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-151MG-D 150 3.0 4.0 6.0 300 350 leadframe
TMPC1206HP-221MG-D 220 2.0 3.0 4.0 480 550 leadframe
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat ( A )
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Typ
DCR(mΩ)
Max Type
TMPC1265HP-R15MG-D 0.15 55 118 0.49 0.60 non-leadframe
TMPC1265HP-R22MG-D 0.22 53 112 0.47 0.60 non-leadframe
TMPC1265HP-R33MG-D 0.33 46 68 0.65 0.8 non-leadframe
TMPC1265HP-R47MG-D 0.47 41 63 0.9 1.2 non-leadframe
TMPC1265HP-R56MG-D 0.56 37 58 1.05 1.2 non-leadframe
TMPC1265HP-R68MG-D 0.68 35 55 1.25 1.5 non-leadframe
TMPC1265HP-R82MG-D 0.82 33 50 1.5 1.9 non-leadframe
TMPC1265HP-1R0MG-D 1.00 30 48 1.7 2.3 non-leadframe
TMPC1265HP-1R5MG-D 1.50 27 45 2.5 3.0 non-leadframe
TMPC1265HP-2R2MG-D 2.20 22 37 3.8 4.2 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-3R3MG-D 3.30 18 30 5.7 6.8 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-4R7MG-D 4.70 13.5 28 7.0 8.4 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-5R6MG-D 5.60 12.5 23 8.5 10 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-6R8MG-D 6.80 11.5 18 9.5 11.5 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-8R2MG-D 8.20 10.5 16 12 15.5 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-100MG-D 10.0 10.0 15.5 13.2 16.5 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-150MG-D 15.0 9 13 23.2 28 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-220MG-D 22.0 9 12 32.5 37 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-330MG-D 33.0 8 11 48 58 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-470MG-D 47.0 6.5 9.5 76 90 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-560MG-D 56.0 5.5 8.6 90 108 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-680MG-D 68.0 4.8 7.8 110 130 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-820MG-D 82.0 4.5 6.5 135 155 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-101MG-D 100 4.2 5.5 145 165 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-151MG-D 150 3.2 5.0 220 250 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-221MG-D 220 2.1 3.5 340 408 leadframe
TMPC1265HP-331MG-D 330 1.8 3 650 780 leadframe
TAI-TECH P9
Part Number Inductance
L0 (uH)±20%
I rms ( A )
Typ
I sat 1 ( A )
Typ
I sat2 ( A )
Typ
DCR
(mΩ) Typ
DCR
(mΩ) Max
TMPC1707HP-R22MG-D 0.22 80 120 135 0.63 0.75
TMPC1707HP-R33MG-D 0.33 70 90 130 0.75 0.90
TMPC1707HP-R47MG-D 0.47 62 80 123 0.95 1.03
TMPC1707HP-R68MG-D 0.68 55 70 90 1.2 1.5
TMPC1707HP-R82MG-D 0.82 53 65 75 1.4 1.8
TMPC1707HP-1R0MG-D 1.00 52 60 70 1.6 2.0
TMPC1707HP-1R5MG-D 1.50 47 52 65 2.0 2.5
TMPC1707HP-2R2MG-D 2.20 43.5 47 62 2.4 2.7
TMPC1707HP-3R3MG-D 3.30 28 45 54 3.5 3.9
TMPC1707HP-4R7MG-D 4.70 25 41 50 4.8 5.5
TMPC1707HP-5R6MG-D 5.60 21 40 45 5.8 7.05
TMPC1707HP-6R8MG-D 6.80 19 32 39 8.4 9.2
TMPC1707HP-8R2MG-D 8.20 18 25 31 9.6 10.8
TMPC1707HP-100MG-D 10.0 16.5 24 29 11.8 13.0
TMPC1707HP-150MG-D 15.0 12.5 23 27 17.8 20.5
TMPC1707HP-220MG-D 22.0 12 18 23 25.1 26.5
TMPC1707HP-330MG-D 33.0 10.7 15 20 38.0 44.0
TMPC1707HP-470MG-D 47.0 8.7 9.5 16 48.0 55.0
TMPC1707HP-560MG-D 56.0 7.8 9.0 15 54.0 62.0
TMPC1707HP-680MG-D 68.0 7.0 8.0 13 68.0 80.0
TMPC1707HP-820MG-D 82.0 5.7 7.0 12 87.0 100.0
TMPC1707HP-101MG-D 100 5.3 6.5 12 102.0 118.0
TMPC1707HP-151MG-D 150 4.6 6.0 10 140 168
TAI-TECH P10
6. Material List
7. Reliability and Test Condition
Item Performance Test Condition